Opies To Appropriate District State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources	Form C-103 June 16, 2008					
1625 N French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II	WELL API NO. 30-015-35370 5. Indicate Type of Lease					
District III 1220 South St. Francis Dr.	5. Indicate Type of Lease STATE ☐ FEE ☒					
District IV 1220 S St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505	6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.					
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name Barbara 17 SE Com					
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS)	8. Well Number					
1. Type of Well: Oil Well Gas Well Other	9. OGRID Number					
2. Name of Operator Yates Petroleum Corporation	9. OGRID Number 25575					
3. Address of Operator 105 S. 4th Street Arteria New Marries 88210	10. Pool name or Wildcat					
105 S. 4 th Street, Artesia, New Mexico 88210 OCD-ARTESIA	Boyd Morrow Gas					
4. Well Location Unit Letter O: 660 feet from the South line and 1980 feet from the	no Fast line					
	County Eddy					
11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.						
3519' GR						
12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice	Report or Other Data					
	BSEQUENT REPORT OF:					
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WO						
	RILLING OPNS. P AND A					
PULL OR ALTER CASING MULTIPLE COMPL CASING/CEMEI	NT JOB 📙					
OTHER: OTHER:						
13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, a of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: A or recompletion.						
Yates Petroleum Corporation wishes to extend the captioned well's APD expiration date f January 18, 2011.	for two (2) years to					
Sources at Yates Petroleum Corporation have relayed information to me that they believe anticipated from the surface to the Morrow formation to meet the OCD's minimum requir of a contingency plan per Rule 118.						
Previously approved C-102 attached C-144 attached						
Thank you.						
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowled	ge and belief.					
SIGNATURE Regulatory Agent/Land Depart	rtment DATE <u>December 30, 2008</u>					
Type or print name Cy Cowan E-mail address cy @yatespetroleum.com For State Use Only	PHONE:(575) 748-4372					
APPROVED BY: Olymphotol (if any).	DATE JAN 6 2009					
Conditions of reproval (it ally).						

,

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 Revised October 12, 2005 Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies Fcc Lcase - 3 Copies

☐ AMENDED REPORT

		W	ELL LC	CATION	N AND ACR	EAGE DEDIC	<u>ATION PLA</u>	T				
3 1/	API Number	r ² Pool				³ Pool Name						
30-015-35370 72800 Boyd Morrow					w Gas							
4 Property (Code	-			5 Property N	roperty Name				⁶ Well Number		
20923	}				Barbara 17 S	rbara 17 SE Com.			20			
OGRID	No.	Operator Name 'E					Elevation					
02557	5	YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION						3519				
	¹⁰ Surface Location											
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/	East/West line			
0	17	19-S	25-E		660'	SOUTH	1980	EAS	r	EDDY .		
<u></u>	11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface											
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Ida	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/	West line	County		
			,			ł	ļ			i		
13 Dedicated Acres 113 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code 15 Order No.												
320 S/	2	}										

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

16				17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a working interest or unlessed mineral interest in the land inchuling the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working interest, or tool worman pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order hydrofor fentered by thirdivision
				January 16, 2007 Signature Date Cy Cowan Printed Name Regulatory Agent Tate
MM-1372		NM-1	372. Management of the state of	18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. Date of Survey
	FEE	, Own o	'ld80,	Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor: REFER TO ORIGINAL PLAT Certificate Number

District IV PO Box 2006, Santa Fe, 108 87594-2008

State of New Mexico

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION PO Box 2088
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

Form C-Revised February 21, 1

Instructions on t Submit to Appropriate District O State Lease - 4 Co Fee Lease - 3 Ce

AMENDED REP

		MI	ELL LO			EAGE DEDIC					
30:0	Hember	439X	1547	Pool to	172800 Dags	ger Draw Upper	Pool How Fenn, Korth	/ del	ouo,	Morrar	
Property	Code	'Property Hamo						'Yall Humber			
01375		BARBARA 17 SE COM					·	20 ·			
005073		Operator Hamo CONOCO INC.						3519'			
10 Surface Location											
TL or let no.	Seating	Termship	Range -	· Led Ma	Fort true the	Horth/South Has	Foot from the	Zast/To	eck Mae	County	
0	17	19-5	25-E		660	SOUTH	1980	EAST		EDDA	
		11	Botton	Hole	Location If	Different Fr	rom Surfac	8			
UL or lot me.	Section	Township	Bunge	Lot Ma		North/South line			est the	Catality	
	<u> </u>		<u> </u>]		<u></u>			
160/32		or ball! "	Consolidatio	ca Code	Order No.	-				_	
					770 00 100						
NO ALLOW	ABLE W	ORA	non—Si	D TO TI	UNIT HAS E	ON UNTIL ALL	INTERESTS D BY THE D	have i Ivision	BEEN C	ONSOLIDAT	
16				T			17 OPE	DATOE	ישים י	TIFICATIO	
				1			I hardy see				
							\$130 and peop	spieto to the	s bank of My	Imerically and b	
		}								, .	
		1		l				7	1111	1	
ļ	···						110	MI		ocur	
							Strantin	JORRY	W. HO	OOVER	
							Profited No.	53. 0			
**		1		- 1		. 82.	R. CO	NSERV	ATION C	COORDINAT	
1				'				-31-	-97		
		L					Date			• •	
				~==	and the state of t		18 SUR	VEYO	R CER	TIFICATIO	
				3			· 🖭 I haraby 👊	40° that th	, will break	ر طلق هم جمعتم ه	
	+	.]		3			3	, mpersiale	prior of acts a mod light (pa waka ja gam s ng amaka maga p	
~ Ma	netary rnw				- Daggor Dight	1	3 ****** ** 1	ion) of may 1			
	•				North		Date of 3	JANUA		1997	
							- Separature		EARL		
E				1			3	7	NE P	- Allend	
į				Ĕ			3 ,		17/-1	: 1/ / / / / §	
Ī				3	· ^	1980"	3 2	机桶	ppe	Schwerze S	
F		1		3			3	and 13			
=		1		=	3	i			-3/	<i>-</i> ,	